

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11814/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2009 in CR No. 1348/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHUWANESHWAR THAKUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEDAR THAKUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief))

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.for
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed for
filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master