

d
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3496 OF 2010

BHUNESHWAR THAKUR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KEDAR THAKUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the learned counsel appearing on either side sought permission for four weeks to file statement of case. Permission is accorded.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master