

SECTION – XVI

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3496 OF 2010

BHUWANESHWAR THAKUR

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

KEDAR THAKUR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 16th April, 2010.

There are 16 respondents in the appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 15 to 16 are represented by Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate. Service of show cause notice is complete at SLP stage, in respect of remaining Respondents, but no one has chosen to enter appearance.

Statement of case have been filed by counsel for the both sides and the same have been included in the paperbooks.

Hence, the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. S. Janani, Advocate
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR