

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3496 OF 2010

BHUWANESHWAR THAKUR ... APPELLANT (S)

VS.

KEDAR THAKUR & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any substance in this appeal. The
civil appeal is dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;
10th December, 2015.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3496/2010

BHUWANESHWAR THAKUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEDAR THAKUR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv.
For Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar